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Goals for Extended Day Program
Consolidation:

* Provide improved and more efficient services for our students
and their families, and

* Enhance consistency of Extended Day offerings, including
alignment with instructional services such as homework, digital
literacy, and mathematics fluency.

The move to a single provider was initiated by the District through a
formal Request for Proposals (RFP) process.



The Process:

* The current RFP sourcing method utilized for competitive bidding in
Aiken County Public Schools has been in use for more than 20 years.

 There were three interested providers who submitted proposals - the
Sunshine House/QuestZone, AlphaBest, and the FamilyY/PrimeTime.

e Evaluation criteria included the degree of capability of performing the
specific services, experience and expertise in providing the services, and
pricing.

 The seven-member RFP panel was comprised of two elementary school
principals, a middle school principal, and four district-level
administrators.



2018-2019 Extended Day
Summary Totals

18-29 % Full % Total Total Average
Extended Day Pay | Discount | Compensation | Students | Per Pupil
Program Payout

Quest Zone §52 51.49% 48.51%  $63,980.04 4478 $14.29
Prime Time S50 39.37% 60.63%  $15,580.14 2500 $6.23



Fall 2019 Extended Day Numbers

School

Aiken El
Belvedere El
Byrd El

Chukker Creek El
Clearwater El
Cyril B. Busbee El
East Aiken SOA El
Gloverville El
Graniteville El
Greendale El
Hammond Hill El
ID Lever El
Jefferson El
Millbrook El
Mossy Creek El
North Aiken El
North Augusta El

Oakwood-Windsor El

Redcliffe El
RSME
Warrenville El
Total

August
Enrollment
54
56
48
82
15
5
47
11
7
29
72
43
16
65
32
19
36
22
35
3
25
722

August
School Enrollment
A.L. Corbett MS (21stC) 0
Aiken Intermediate 21
Jackson STEM MS 7
Kennedy MS 10
LBC MS 3
LMMS 8
New Ellenton MS 3
North Augusta MS 14
PKMS (w/HH) 6
RSMMS 0
Schofield MS 0
Total 72

794 students enrolled as of August 26, 2019



QUESTIONS &
COMMENTS




[\

AIKEN COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOLS




