

AIKEN COUNTY

EXTENDED DAY UPDATE

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES DIVISION

Goals for Extended Day Program Consolidation:

- **Provide improved and more efficient services** for our students and their families, and
- Enhance **consistency** of Extended Day offerings, including alignment with instructional services such as homework, digital literacy, and mathematics fluency.

The move to a single provider was initiated by the District through a formal Request for Proposals (RFP) process.

The Process:

- The current RFP sourcing method utilized for competitive bidding in Aiken County Public Schools has been in use for more than 20 years.
- There were three interested providers who submitted proposals the Sunshine House/QuestZone, AlphaBest, and the FamilyY/PrimeTime.
- Evaluation criteria included the degree of capability of performing the specific services, experience and expertise in providing the services, and pricing.
- The seven-member RFP panel was comprised of two elementary school principals, a middle school principal, and four district-level administrators.

2018-2019 Extended Day Summary Totals

18-29 Extended Day Program	Fee	% Full Pay	% Discount	Total Compensation	Total Students	Average Per Pupil Payout
Quest Zone	\$52	51.49%	48.51%	\$63,980.04	4478	\$14.29
Prime Time	\$50	39.37%	60.63%	\$15,580.14	2500	\$6.23

Fall 2019 Extended Day Numbers

	August
School	Enrollment
Aiken El	54
Belvedere El	56
Byrd El	48
Chukker Creek El	82
Clearwater El	15
Cyril B. Busbee El	5
East Aiken SOA El	47
Gloverville El	11
Graniteville El	7
Greendale El	29
Hammond Hill El	72
JD Lever El	43
Jefferson El	16
Millbrook El	65
Mossy Creek El	32
North Aiken El	19
North Augusta El	36
Oakwood-Windsor El	22
Redcliffe El	35
RSME	3
Warrenville El	25
Total	722

School	August Enrollment	
A.L. Corbett MS (21stC)	0	
Aiken Intermediate	21	
Jackson STEM MS	7	
Kennedy MS	10	
LBC MS	3	
lmms	8	
New Ellenton MS	3	
North Augusta MS	14	
PKMS (w/HH)	6	
RSMMS	0	
Schofield MS	0	
Total	72	

794 students enrolled as of August 26, 2019

QUESTIONS & COMMENTS

